By entering this trial I agree to abide by the following rules:

1. I agree to wear a mask at all times, indoors and outdoors, when on the Red Barn property. The only exception is when I am competing with my dog in the agility ring or when I am in my car.

2. I have looked over and understand the map that outlines, labels and describes the indoor space at the Red Barn. I will use the proper door to enter or exit the Red Barn and follow the human traffic flow as is outlined on that map.

3. I agree to help out a minimum of 2 times while I am competing at the Red Barn. I will contact <u>volunteer@redbarneventcentre.com</u> to give my helper preferences and will consult the spreadsheet that shows where and when each person is helping. I will do my best to help ensure the safety and success of this trial and will treat all volunteers, staff and judges with respect and courtesy.

4. I agree that I will abide by the social distancing indoor competition rules that the Red Barn has put into place. I will stay in my seat at my designated crating area at all times except: when I am helping in the ring, when I am using the practice jump, when I am competing with my dog or I am in the designated 'in the hole' and 'on deck' waiting spots or if I am using the washroom. I will not wander around for the purposes of socializing during this event. I understand that I am allowed to take my dog and walk around OUTSIDE of the Red Barn building in designated walking areas and I will ensure proper distancing and not use this as social time. I can also sit in my car if I choose. I will ensure I know when to be back for my runs and I understand that I am responsible for getting to the ring on time. A volunteer will announce walk throughs inside & outside the Red Barn and the class we are on will be posted outside the Red Barn on an easel. The trial committee is not however responsible for finding people who are missing.

5. I will quietly (so as not to disrupt the competition) leave this event when my dog is done competing and I am done helping. I understand that all results will be posted outside and I will take a picture of them prior to leaving if I so choose (the secretary will email results as pdfs). Further, I understand that a volunteer will handout my ribbons and the course maps and I will not touch any of these items if the volunteer is not at her designated spot.

6. I understand that I must stay 6 feet away from all humans at the Red Barn BOTH indoors and outdoors, unless they are people that I travelled with to the Red Barn in my vehicle. I will sanitize my hands every time I enter and leave the Red Barn and wash my hands thoroughly after I use the washroom.

7. I will advise the trial secretary if I am unwell prior to this trial and understand that I will receive a minimum CREDIT of 50% of my entry fees if the trial is closed. Further if I am sick after the trial and if I have COVID 19 symptoms before or after the trial, I will consult my medical doctor regarding the need for a COVID 19 test. I will let the Red Barn trial secretary know my COVID 19 status immediately if it comes back positive so that safety contract tracing can be conducted.

8. I have accessed myself for COVID 19 symptoms prior to coming to this event & will not come if I am unwell. I have not been out of Canada and I have not had contact with anyone who has tested positive for COVID 19 within the last 2 week. I have read and agree to the COVID 19 and other liability waivers that were agreed to when I entered this trial.

9. I understand that no spectators are allowed at this trial but that I may provide a volunteer if someone is coming with me. I will register that person at <u>volunteer@redbarneventcentre.com</u>

Signed by: _

Date: _____